## GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

## ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

#### **NOTIFICATION**

## Dated Shillong, the 1st October, 2012

No.EDN. 253/2001/139:- In the interest of public service, the following Officers are transferred and posted as indicated below with effect from the date of taking over charge and until further orders

Sl. No.	Name of Officer & Designation	Place of posting	Remarks
1.	Smti. T. Lyngdoh, Joint Director, East Khasi Hills District.	Joint Director, Office of the Directorate of School Education & Literacy, Meghalaya, Shillong.	Against the existing vacancy.
2.	Smti. N. Phuk <b>o</b> n, District School Education Officer, East Garo Hills District, williamnagar.	Deputy Director, Office of the Directorate of School Education & Literacy, Meghalaya, Shillong.	Against the existing vacancy.

No.EDN. 253/2001/139 -A:- In the interest of public service, Shri N. Bhowmik, Principal, Govt. Boys Higher Secondary School, Tura is also allowed to function as Additional District School Education Officer, Tura and Sub-Divisional School Education Officer, West Garo Hills District, Tura with effect from the date of taking over charge and until further orders. This Department's Notification No.EDN.156/2006/56 dt.16.8.2011, stands superseded to that extent.

Sd/-( P. S. Thangkhiew,IAS.,) Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya

Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Education Department.

### M.No.EDN. 253/2001/139-B

M.No.EDN. 255/2001/159-1 Copy to :- Dated Shillong the 1st October, 2012

- 1. The P.S to Chief Minister for favour of information of the Hon'ble Chief Minister.
- 2. The P. S to Minister incharge, Education for kind information of the Minister.
- 3. The P. S to Chief Secretary for kind information of the Chief Secretary..
- 4. The Accountant General(A&E) Meghalaya, shillong.
- 5. The Director of Higher & Technical Education, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 6. The Director of School Education & Literacy, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 7. The Director of Educational Research & Training, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 8. Director, Printing and Stationery for publication of the above Notification in the Gazette of Meghalaya.
- 9. Secretary, Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 10. The Treasury Officer concerned.
- 11. All District School Education Officers, Meghalaya / All Sub-Divisional School Education Officers, Meghalaya.
- 12. Personnel & AR(A) Department.
- 13. Persons concerned for information and necessary action.
- Website administrator, Office of the Director of Higher & Technical Education, Meghalaya, Shillong.

DI OCT MER

By Order etc.,

( I Sahkhar )

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, \*\*Education Department.

# GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

# ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR **NOTIFICATION**

Dated Shillong, the 16th August, 2011

No.EDN. 156/2000/56: In the interest of Public Service Shri S. D. Sangma, Additional District School Education Officer, Tura is also allowed to function as Sub-Divisional School Education Officer, Tura in addition to his own duties with effect from the date of taking over charge and until further orders vice Shri P. K. Hajong, District School Education Officer, Tura who is relieved charge as Sub-Divisional School Education Officer, Tura with effect from the date of handing over charge.

Sd/-

. · ( P.S.Thangkhiew, IAS., ) Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Education Department. Dated Shillong the 16th August, 2011

Memo.No.EDN. 156/2000/56 -A Copy to:-

- 1. P.S to Chief Minister, Meghalaya, Shillong for information of the Hon'ble
- P.S. to Minister incharge Education Meghalaya, Shillong for information of the Hon'ble Minister.
- P. S to Chief Secretary for information of the Chief Secretary.
- 4. The Accontant General (A&E) Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 5. The DHTE/DSEL/DERT, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 6. The Executive Chairman, MBOSE, Tura.
- 7. The Director of Printing and Stationery, Meghalaya for publication of the above Notification in the Gazette of Meghalaya.
- 8. The Additional Director of School Education & Literacy, Tura.
- 9. The Treasury Officer concerned.
- 10. Shri P. K. Hajong, District School Education Officer, Tura for information and
- 11. Shri S. D. Sangma, Additional District School Education Officer, Tura for information and necessary action.
- 12. The Sub-Divisional School Education Officer, Tura.

By Order etc.,

( F.M. Sna)

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya,  $arphi^\cdot$  Education Department. 🗸

6/2011 3:30 PM /W.R / Doc / Notification